Felton Fire Protection District 131 Kirby Street, Felton, CA 95018 831-335-4422

AGENDA FOR THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

May 23, 2024 at 6:00 pm

Location: Felton Fire Station Meeting Room, 131 Kirby St, Felton California

1.0 Convene Meeting:

- 1.0 Call to Order
- **1.1** Pledge of Allegiance
- **1.2** Roll Call
- 1.3 Considerations of Additions to the Agenda

2.0 Public Comment:

Any person may address the Board at this time on any matter not on this agenda within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Felton Fire Protection District. The Board Chair may request that comments be limited to no more than three (3) minutes. Any matter that requires Board action will be referred to staff for a report and action at a subsequent meeting. The Brown Act prohibits the board from taking action on any item not listed on the agenda. If you would like to comment while using Zoom, use the chat function to express interest in making public comment

3.0 New Business:

- **3.1** Approved spending on Type 6 discussion/action
- **3.2** Approved spending on ambulance discussion/action
- 3.3 Revisions to 2024/2025 draft budget reflecting unpaid expensesdiscussion/ action
- **3.4** No unapproved over time hours discussion/ action
- 3.5 Instating a temporary hiring freeze (with clarifications about new out-of-district hires) discussion/ action
- 3.6 Squad/staff hierarchy and communication during this transition timediscussion/ action
- 3.7 Limiting spending during this transition time- discussion/ action

4.0 Closed Session: none

5.0 The date for the next regular meeting is: June 03, 2024 @ 6:00 pm Location in person @ Felton Fire Station

6.0 Adjourn

Felton Fire Protection District will accommodate persons with disabilities. Please phone the fire station and communicate your specific needs. Any person may comment on any agenda item and must be recognized by the Board Chair prior to comment. Anyone speaking must state their name for the record. **Posted May 21, 2024**